

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19321/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in WA No. 49/2009  
& MC No. 2570/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

ASHIMANANDA BHATTARCHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent no. 1  
that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 shall also  
be filed within two weeks and counter affidavit be filed within  
four weeks.

List again on 2nd February, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar