

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19321/2009

ASHIMANANDA BHATTARCHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 that counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of all the four respondents and no separate vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4 is to be filed.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar